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To Rechargeable
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MODEL
BSCPPC1640U
16VAC XFMR
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KT300 - #
ACCESS CONTROLLER

ser#_________

RS-232

12 / 24 Vdc - (12V factory)
15mA SPDT Relay Module

TURNSTILE #2 - ENTRY
RBSN

12 / 24 Vdc - (12V factory)
15mA SPDT Relay Module

TURNSTILE #1- ENTRY
RBSN

RD

BK

BKRD

CAT5

22/2 AWG SOLID CONDUCTOR

V-FLEX
SCANNER

KT-300 #1
READER - 1

TURNSTILE #1
( ENTRY )

CAT5

PIN
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CONNECTOR
RS485A
RS232 RX
RS485B
RS232 TX
SGND
SGND
WIEGAND LED IN0
WIEGAND DIN0
Not Connected
WIEGAND DIN1
WIEGAND LED OUT0
WIEGAND DOUT0
WIEGAND LED OUT1
WIEGAND DOUT1
TTLOUT 0H
WGND
TTLOUT 0L
TTLIN0
TTLOUT 1H
TTLIN1
TTLOUT 1L
TTLIN2
TTLOUT 2H
TTLGND
TTLOUT 2L
RELAY NC
RELAY NO
RELAY COM

WIRE COLOR
Blue
Violet / White
Blue / Black
Violet
Black / Red
Black / Red
Grey / Black
Green / White

White / Black
Brown / Green
Green
Brown / Black
White
White / Brown
Black / White
White / Red
Yellow / Blue
Brown / White
Blue / Brown
Yellow / Black
Brown / Violet
Grey / Orange
Green / Brown
White / Green
Orange
Yellow
Grey

GREEN

WHITE PIGTAIL TX/RX

PIGTAIL  PWR

3M UY2
BUTT SPLICE
SQUEEZE-SHUT
CONNECTOR

BLUE

GENERAL CABLE
#5131361E

CAT5 E PLENUM
CABLE

V-FLEX
SCANNER

KT-300 #1
READER - 2

TURNSTILE #2
( ENTRY )

CAT5

PIN
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CONNECTOR
RS485A
RS232 RX
RS485B
RS232 TX
SGND
SGND
WIEGAND LED IN0
WIEGAND DIN0
Not Connected
WIEGAND DIN1
WIEGAND LED OUT0
WIEGAND DOUT0
WIEGAND LED OUT1
WIEGAND DOUT1
TTLOUT 0H
WGND
TTLOUT 0L
TTLIN0
TTLOUT 1H
TTLIN1
TTLOUT 1L
TTLIN2
TTLOUT 2H
TTLGND
TTLOUT 2L
RELAY NC
RELAY NO
RELAY COM

WIRE COLOR
Blue
Violet / White
Blue / Black
Violet
Black / Red
Black / Red
Grey / Black
Green / White

White / Black
Brown / Green
Green
Brown / Black
White
White / Brown
Black / White
White / Red
Yellow / Blue
Brown / White
Blue / Brown
Yellow / Black
Brown / Violet
Grey / Orange
Green / Brown
White / Green
Orange
Yellow
Grey

GREEN

WHITE PIGTAIL TX/RX

PIGTAIL  PWR

3M UY2
BUTT SPLICE
SQUEEZE-SHUT
CONNECTOR

BLUE

GENERAL CABLE
#5131361E

CAT5 E PLENUM
CABLE

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL
PRIOR  TO  MOUNTING SCANNER ON
TURNSTILES INITIAL PROGRAMMING

MUST BE DONE VIA USB INPUT
LOCATED UNDER SCANNER.

ETHERNET WILL BE USED FOR
ADDITIONAL PROGRAMMING  AFTER

THE SCANNER IS MOUNTED.

PRIOR  TO  MOUNTING SCANNER ON
TURNSTILES INITIAL PROGRAMMING

MUST BE DONE VIA USB INPUT
LOCATED UNDER SCANNER.

ETHERNET WILL BE USED FOR
ADDITIONAL PROGRAMMING  AFTER

THE SCANNER IS MOUNTED.

IP Address 192.168.1.4

IP Address 192.168.1.5

12V 1A
POWER
SUPPLY

DUPLEX OUTLET

12V 1A
POWER
SUPPLY

DUPLEX OUTLET
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TURNSTILE CONTROLLER

COM

LIMIT SWITCH 2

NOCOM

LIMIT SWITCH 2

NO

ENT. SOLENOID

2 1
TERM. TERM.

EXT. SOLENOID

21
TERM.TERM.

+       -

24vdc
XFMR

GFI PROTECT
120V 40VA

by ELEC. CONTRACTOR
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TURNSTILE CONTROLLER

COM

LIMIT SWITCH 2

NOCOM

LIMIT SWITCH 2

NO

ENT. SOLENOID

2 1
TERM. TERM.

EXT. SOLENOID

21
TERM.TERM.

+       -

24vdc
XFMR

GFI PROTECT
120V 40VA

by ELEC. CONTRACTOR

* NOTE: *
ENT. and EXT. connections
may be reversed depending
on the actual orientation of
the turnstile installation.

DUPLEX OUTLET

17
5m

A
M

AX

120/16VAC 40VA
(N. America)

250mA
MAX ea.

175mA
MAX

1A @ 12VDC

500mA @ 24VDC

1A @ 12VDC

500mA @ 24VDC

RL1 & RL2
25mA MAX ea.

22/2 AWG SOLID CONDUCTOR

EntraPASS COMPUTER

IP Address 192.168.1.3

DUPLEX OUTLET

ETH

D1

D0

D0

D1

3M UY2
BUTT SPLICE

SQUEEZE-SHUT
CONNECTOR

USB

RS-485

X-X+ GND

PWR TX RX

USB

USB-485
PROTOCOL
CONVERTER

CAT5

2 3 4 51

EntraPASS 5 PORT SWITCH
PRIVATE LAN (TYP)

TO EntraPASS Work Station

* NOTE: *
ENT. and EXT. connections
may be reversed depending
on the actual orientation of
the turnstile installation.
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